




https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com


















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



http://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
http://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach












https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure









https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com


















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach












https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com


















https://support.stihl.com



https://www.stihl.com/charging-times


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com



https://www.stihl.com/battery-life
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach












https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com
https://www.connect.stihl.com


















https://support.stihl.com



https://www.stihl.com/charging-times


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets






https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com



https://www.stihl.com/battery-life
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com
https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times
























https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach
https://www.stihl.com/reach


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times
























https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach






https://www.stihl.ru/eac















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com









https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com
























https://support.stihl.com
https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times



























https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure
https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure









https://support.stihl.com
https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com



https://www.stihl.com/battery-life



http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach
https://www.stihl.com/reach


















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets
https://www.connect.stihl.com












https://www.connect.stihl.com





















https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times
https://www.stihl.com/charging-times





















https://www.stihl.com/safety-data-sheets



https://www.stihl.com/sharpening-brochure






https://support.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com
https://www.stihl.com/battery-life






http://www.stihl.com/vib
https://www.stihl.com/reach
























https://www.stihl.com/

	STIHL HTA 66, 66 K, 86
	1 Vorwort
	2 Informationen zu dieser Gebrauchsanleitung
	2.1 Geltende Dokumente
	2.2 Kennzeichnung der Warnhinweise im Text
	2.3 Symbole im Text

	3 Übersicht
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �H�o�c�h�-�E�n�t�a�s�t�e�r� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �u�n�d� �A�k�k�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �H�o�c�h�-�E�n�t�a�s�t�e�r� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �u�n�d� �A�k�k�u
	3.3 Symbole

	4 Sicherheitshinweise
	4.1 Warnsymbole
	4.2 Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung
	4.3 Anforderungen an den Benutzer
	4.4 Bekleidung und Ausstattung
	4.5 Arbeitsbereich und Umgebung
	4.6 Sicherheitsgerechter Zustand
	4.7 Arbeiten
	4.8 Reaktionskräfte
	4.9 Transportieren
	4.10 Aufbewahren
	4.11 Reinigen, Warten und Reparieren

	5 Hoch-Entaster einsatzbereit machen
	5.1 Hoch-Entaster einsatzbereit machen
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �A�k�k�u� �m�i�t� �e�i�n�e�r� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®�-�F�u�n�k�s�c�h�n�i�t�t�s�t�e�l�l�e� �m�i�t� �d�e�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d� �A�p�p� �v�e�r�b�i�n�d�e�n

	6 Akku laden und LEDs
	6.1 Akku laden
	6.2 Ladezustand anzeigen
	6.3 LEDs am Akku

	7 Bluetooth®-Funkschnittstelle aktivieren und deaktivieren
	7.1 Bluetooth®-Funkschnittstelle aktivieren
	7.2 Bluetooth®-Funkschnittstelle deaktivieren

	8 Hoch-Entaster zusammenbauen
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �H�o�c�h�-�E�n�t�a�s�t�e�r� �z�u�s�a�m�m�e�n�b�a�u�e�n� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	8.2 Führungsschiene und Sägekette anbauen und abbauen
	8.3 Sägekette spannen
	8.4 Sägeketten-Haftöl einfüllen

	9 Akku einsetzen und herausnehmen
	9.1 Akku einsetzen
	9.2 Akku herausnehmen

	10 Hoch-Entaster einschalten und ausschalten
	10.1 Hoch-Entaster einschalten
	10.2 Hoch-Entaster ausschalten

	11 Hoch-Entaster und Akku prüfen
	11.1 Kettenrad prüfen
	11.2 Führungsschiene prüfen
	11.3 Sägekette prüfen
	11.4 Bedienungselemente prüfen
	11.5 Kettenschmierung prüfen
	11.6 Akku prüfen

	12 Mit dem Hoch-Entaster arbeiten
	12.1 Schaftlänge einstellen (HTA 86)
	12.2 Einschultergurt anlegen und einstellen
	12.3 Hoch-Entaster halten und führen
	12.4 Entasten

	13 Nach dem Arbeiten
	13.1 Nach dem Arbeiten

	14 Transportieren
	14.1 Hoch-Entaster transportieren
	14.2 Akku transportieren

	15 Aufbewahren
	15.1 Hoch-Entaster aufbewahren
	15.2 Akku aufbewahren

	16 Reinigen
	16.1 Hoch-Entaster reinigen
	16.2 Führungsschiene und Sägekette reinigen
	16.3 Akku reinigen

	17 Warten
	17.1 Führungsschiene entgraten
	17.2 Sägekette schärfen

	18 Reparieren
	18.1 Hoch-Entaster und Akku reparieren

	19 Störungen beheben
	19.1 Störungen des Hoch-Entasters oder des Akkus beheben
	19.2 Produktunterstützung und Hilfe zur Anwendung

	20 Technische Daten
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �H�o�c�h�-�E�n�t�a�s�t�e�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Kettenräder
	20.3 Mindestnuttiefe der Führungsschienen
	20.4 Akku STIHL AP
	20.5 Temperaturgrenzen
	20.6 Empfohlene Temperaturbereiche
	20.7 Schallwerte und Vibrationswerte
	20.8 REACH

	21 Kombinationen der Führungsschienen und Sägeketten
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �H�o�c�h�-�E�n�t�a�s�t�e�r� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Kombinationen aus Tragsystemen
	22.1 Kombinationen aus Tragsystemen

	23 Ersatzteile und Zubehör
	23.1 Ersatzteile und Zubehör

	24 Entsorgen
	24.1 Hoch-Entaster und Akku entsorgen

	25 EU-Konformitätserklärung
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �H�o�c�h�-�E�n�t�a�s�t�e�r� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 Anschriften
	26.1 STIHL Hauptverwaltung
	26.2 STIHL Vertriebsgesellschaften
	26.3 STIHL Importeure

	27 Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise für Elektrowerkzeuge
	27.1 Einleitung
	27.2 Arbeitsplatzsicherheit
	27.3 Elektrische Sicherheit
	27.4 Sicherheit von Personen
	27.5 Verwendung und Behandlung des Elektrowerkzeugs
	27.6 Verwendung und Behandlung des Akkuwerkzeugs
	27.7 Service

	1 Introduction
	2 Guide to Using this Manual
	2.1 Applicable documents
	2.2 Symbols used with warnings in the text
	2.3 Symbols in Text

	3 Overview
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �P�o�l�e� �P�r�u�n�e�r�s� �a�n�d� �B�a�t�t�e�r�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �P�o�l�e� �P�r�u�n�e�r� �a�n�d� �B�a�t�t�e�r�y
	3.3 Symbols

	4 Safety Precautions
	4.1 Warning symbols
	4.2 Intended Use
	4.3 The Operator
	4.4 Clothing and equipment
	4.5 Work Area and Surroundings
	4.6 Safe Condition
	4.7 Working
	4.8 Reactive Forces
	4.9 Transporting
	4.10 Storing
	4.11 Cleaning, Maintenance and Repair

	5 Preparing Pole Pruner for Operation
	5.1 Preparing the Pole Pruner for Operation
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �C�o�n�n�e�c�t�i�n�g� �a� �b�a�t�t�e�r�y� �w�i�t�h� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �r�a�d�i�o� �i�n�t�e�r�f�a�c�e� �w�i�t�h� �t�h�e� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d� �a�p�p

	6 Charging the Battery, LEDs
	6.1 Charging the Battery
	6.2 Displaying the charge level
	6.3 LEDs on Battery

	7 Activating and Deactivating Bluetooth® Radio Interface
	7.1 Activating the Bluetooth® Radio Interface
	7.2 Deactivating the Bluetooth® Radio Interface

	8 Assembling the Pole Pruner
	8.1 Assembling the Pole Pruner (HTA 86)
	8.2 Mounting and Removing the Bar and Chain
	8.3 Tensioning the Saw Chain
	8.4 Filling Up with Saw Chain Oil

	9 Removing and Fitting the Battery
	9.1 Inserting the Battery
	9.2 Removing the Battery

	10 Switching Pole Pruning On and Off
	10.1 Switching on the Pole Pruner
	10.2 Switching the Pole Pruner Off

	11 Checking Pole Pruner and Battery
	11.1 Checking the Chain Sprocket
	11.2 Checking the Guide Bar
	11.3 Checking the Saw Chain
	11.4 Checking the controls
	11.5 Checking Chain Lubrication
	11.6 Testing the Battery

	12 Using the Pole Pruner
	12.1 Adjusting the shaft length (HTA 86)
	12.2 Fitting and Adjusting the Shoulder Strap
	12.3 Holding and Controlling the Pole Pruner
	12.4 Limbing

	13 After Finishing Work
	13.1 After Finishing Work

	14 Transporting
	14.1 Transporting the Pole Pruner
	14.2 Transporting the Battery

	15 Storing
	15.1 Storing the Pole Pruner
	15.2 Storing the Battery

	16 Cleaning
	16.1 Cleaning the Pole Pruner
	16.2 Cleaning the Guide Bar and Saw Chain
	16.3 Cleaning the Battery

	17 Maintenance
	17.1 Deburring the Guide Bar
	17.2 Sharpening the Saw Chain

	18 Repairing
	18.1 Repairing the Pole Pruner and Battery

	19 Troubleshooting
	19.1 Troubleshooting the pole pruner or battery
	19.2 Product Support and Assistance on Use

	20 Specifications
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6� �P�o�l�e� �P�r�u�n�e�r�s
	20.2 Chain Sprockets
	20.3 Minimum groove depth of guide bars
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�4� �S�T�I�H�L�€�A�P� �b�a�t�t�e�r�y
	20.5 Temperature limits
	20.6 Recommended temperature ranges
	20.7 Sound Values and Vibration Values
	20.8 REACH

	21 Bar and Chain Combinations
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6� �P�o�l�e� �P�r�u�n�e�r�s

	22 Combinations of Carrying Systems
	22.1 Combinations of Carrying Systems

	23 Spare Parts and Accessories
	23.1 Spare parts and accessories

	24 Disposal
	24.1 Disposing of Pole Pruner and Battery

	25 EC Declaration of Conformity
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6� �P�o�l�e� �P�r�u�n�e�r�s

	26 UKCA Declaration of Conformity
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6� �P�o�l�e� �P�r�u�n�e�r�s

	27 General Power Tool Safety Warnings
	27.1 Introduction
	27.2 Work area safety
	27.3 Electrical safety
	27.4 Personal safety
	27.5 Power tool use and care
	27.6 Battery tool use and care
	27.7 Service

	1 Prólogo
	2 Informaciones relativas a estas instrucciones para la reparación
	2.1 Documentación vigente
	2.2 Marca de las indicaciones de advertencia en el texto
	2.3 Símbolos en el texto

	3 Sinopsis
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �y� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�d�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �y� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�d�o�r
	3.3 Símbolos

	4 Indicaciones relativas a la seguridad
	4.1 Símbolos de advertencia
	4.2 Uso previsto
	4.3 Requisitos para el usuario
	4.4 Ropa y equipamiento de trabajo
	4.5 Sector de trabajo y entorno
	4.6 Estado seguro
	4.7 Trabajar
	4.8 Fuerzas de reacción
	4.9 Transporte
	4.10 Almacenamiento
	4.11 Limpieza, mantenimiento y reparación

	5 Preparar la podadora de altura para el trabajo
	5.1 Preparar la podadora de altura para el trabajo
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �C�o�n�e�c�t�a�r� �e�l� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�d�o�r� �c�o�n� �u�n�a� �i�n�t�e�r�f�a�z� �i�n�a�l�á�m�b�r�i�c�a� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �a� �l�a� �a�p�p� �d�e� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	6 Cargar el acumulador y LEDs
	6.1 Cargar el acumulador
	6.2 Visualizar el estado de carga
	6.3 LEDs en el acumulador

	7 Activar y desactivar la interfaz inalámbrica de Bluetooth®
	7.1 Activar la interfaz inalámbrica Bluetooth®
	7.2 Desactivar la interfaz inalámbrica Bluetooth®

	8 Ensamblar la podadora de altura
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �E�n�s�a�m�b�l�a�r� �l�a� �p�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	8.2 Montar y desmontar la espada y la cadena
	8.3 Tensar la cadena de aserrado
	8.4 Rellenar aceite adherente para cadenas de aserrado

	9 Colocar y sacar el acumulador
	9.1 Colocar el acumulador
	9.2 Sacar el acumulador

	10 Conectar y desconectar la podadora de altura
	10.1 Conectar la podadora de altura
	10.2 Desconectar la podadora de altura

	11 Comprobar de la podadora de altura y el acumulador
	11.1 Comprobar el piñón de cadena
	11.2 Comprobar la espada
	11.3 Comprobar la cadena de aserrado
	11.4 Comprobar los elementos de mando
	11.5 Comprobar la lubricación de la cadena
	11.6 Comprobar el acumulador

	12 Trabajar con la podadora de altura
	12.1 Ajustar la longitud de vástago (HTA 86)
	12.2 Ponerse el cinturón sencillo y ajustarlo
	12.3 Sujetar y manejar la podadora de altura
	12.4 Desramar

	13 Después del trabajo
	13.1 Después del trabajo

	14 Transporte
	14.1 Transportar la podadora de altura
	14.2 Transportar el acumulador

	15 Almacenamiento
	15.1 Guardar la podadora de altura
	15.2 Guardar el acumulador

	16 Limpiar
	16.1 Limpiar la podadora de altura
	16.2 Limpiar la espada y la cadena de aserrado
	16.3 Limpiar el acumulador

	17 Mantenimiento
	17.1 Desbarbar la espada
	17.2 Afilar la cadena de aserrado

	18 Reparación
	18.1 Reparación de la podadora de altura y el acumulador

	19 Subsanar las perturbaciones
	19.1 Subsanar las averías de la podadora de altura o el acumulador
	19.2 Soporte del producto y ayuda para su uso

	20 Datos técnicos
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Piñones de cadena
	20.3 Profundidad mínima de ranura de las espadas
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�4� �A�c�u�m�u�l�a�d�o�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�A�P
	20.5 Límites de temperatura
	20.6 Márgenes de temperatura recomendados
	20.7 Valores de sonido y vibraciones
	20.8 REACH

	21 Combinaciones de espadas y cadenas
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Combinaciones de sistemas de porte
	22.1 Combinaciones de sistemas de porte

	23 Piezas de repuesto y accesorios
	23.1 Piezas de repuesto y accesorios

	24 Gestión de residuos
	24.1 Gestionar como residuo la podadora de altura y el acumulador

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� �D�e�c�l�a�r�a�c�i�ó�n� �d�e� �c�o�n�f�o�r�m�i�d�a�d�€�U�E
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 Declaración de conformidad UKCA
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	27 Indicaciones de seguridad generales para herramientas eléctricas
	27.1 Introducción
	27.2 Seguridad en el lugar de trabajo
	27.3 Seguridad eléctrica
	27.4 Seguridad de personas
	27.5 Uso y manejo de la herramienta eléctrica
	27.6 Uso y trato de la herramienta de acumulador
	27.7 Servicio Técnico

	1 Förord
	2 Information bruksanvisningen
	2.1 Aktuella dokument
	2.2 Varningar i texten
	2.3 Symboler i texten

	3 Översikt
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �T�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �o�c�h� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �T�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �o�c�h� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i
	3.3 Symboler

	4 Säkerhetsanvisningar
	4.1 Varningssymboler
	4.2 Avsedd användning
	4.3 Krav på användaren
	4.4 Klädsel och utrustning
	4.5 Arbetsområde och omgivning
	4.6 Säker användning
	4.7 Arbeten
	4.8 Reaktionskrafter
	4.9 Transport
	4.10 Förvaring
	4.11 Rengöring, underhåll och reparation

	5 Förbered grensågen
	5.1 Förbereda trädbeskäraren
	5.2 Anslut batteriet med Bluetooth®-gränssnitt till STIHL connected-appen

	6 Ladda batteriet och lampor
	6.1 Ladda batteriet
	6.2 Visa laddningsnivån
	6.3 Lampor på batteriet

	7 Aktivera och avaktivera Bluetooth®-radiogränssnitt
	7.1 Aktivera Bluetooth®-gränssnitt
	7.2 Inaktivera Bluetooth®-gränssnitt

	8 Montera grensågen
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �M�o�n�t�e�r�a� �t�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e�n� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	8.2 Montera och demontera svärdet och sågkedjan
	8.3 Spänna sågkedjan
	8.4 Fyll på sågkedjeolja

	9 Sätt in och ta ut batteriet
	9.1 Sätta i batteriet
	9.2 Ta ut batteriet

	10 Sätt på och stäng av grensågen
	10.1 Sätta på trädbeskäraren
	10.2 Stäng av trädbeskäraren

	11 Kontrollera grensågen och batteriet
	11.1 Kontrollera kedjedrevet
	11.2 Kontrollera svärdet
	11.3 Kontrollera sågkedjan
	11.4 Kontrollera manöverdonen
	11.5 Kontrollera kedjesmörjningen
	11.6 Kontrollera batteriet

	12 Arbeta med grensågen
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �S�t�ä�l�l�a� �i�n� �s�k�a�f�t�e�t�s� �l�ä�n�g�d� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	12.2 Ta på och ställ in enkel axelrem
	12.3 Håll och styr trädbeskäraren
	12.4 Kvistning

	13 Efter arbetet
	13.1 Efter arbetet

	14 Transport
	14.1 Transportera trädbeskäraren
	14.2 Transportera batteriet

	15 Förvaring
	15.1 Förvara trädbeskäraren
	15.2 Förvara batteriet

	16 Rengöring
	16.1 Rengör trädbeskäraren
	16.2 Rengöra svärdet och sågkedjan
	16.3 Rengör batteriet

	17 Underhåll
	17.1 Avgrada svärdet
	17.2 Slipa sågkedjan

	18 Reparera
	18.1 Reparera grensågen och batteriet

	19 Felavhjälpning
	19.1 Åtgärda fel på trädbeskäraren eller batteriet
	19.2 Produktsupport och användningshjälp

	20 Tekniska data
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �T�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Kedjehjul
	20.3 Min. spårdjup för svärd
	20.4 Batteri STIHL AP
	20.5 Temperaturgränser
	20.6 Rekommenderade temperaturintervall
	20.7 Buller- och vibrationsvärden
	20.8 REACH

	21 Kombinationer av svärd och sågkedjor
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �T�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Kombinationer av ryggsäckar
	22.1 Kombinationer av ryggsäckar

	23 Reservdelar och tillbehör
	23.1 Reservdelar och tillbehör

	24 Kassering
	24.1 Kassera trädbeskäraren och batteriet

	25 EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �T�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 UKCA-konformitetsdeklaration
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �T�r�ä�d�b�e�s�k�ä�r�a�r�e� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	27 Allmänna säkerhetsanvisningar för elverktyg
	27.1 Inledning
	27.2 Säkerhet på arbetsplatsen
	27.3 Elektrisk säkerhet
	27.4 Personsäkerhet
	27.5 Användning och hantering av elektriska verktyg
	27.6 Användning och hantering av batteridrivna verktyg
	27.7 Service

	1 Alkusanat
	2 Tietoja tästä käyttöohjeesta
	2.1 Tuotetta koskevat asiakirjat
	2.2 Tekstin sisältämien varoitusten merkitseminen
	2.3 Tekstissä käytetyt symbolit

	3 Yleiskuva
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�n�e�n� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �j�a� �a�k�k�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�n�e�n� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �j�a� �a�k�k�u
	3.3 Symbolit

	4 Turvallisuusohjeet
	4.1 Varoitusmerkit
	4.2 Määräystenmukainen käyttö
	4.3 Käyttäjälle asetettavat vaatimukset
	4.4 Vaatetus ja varustus
	4.5 Työskentelyalue ja ympäristö
	4.6 Turvallinen toimintakunto
	4.7 Työskentely
	4.8 Reaktiovoimat
	4.9 Kuljettaminen
	4.10 Säilytys
	4.11 Puhdistus, huolto ja korjaus

	5 Oksasahan valmistelu käyttöä varten
	5.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan valmistelu käyttöä varten
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �A�k�u�n� �l�i�i�t�t�ä�m�i�n�e�n� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d� �-�a�p�p�i�i�n� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®�-�r�a�d�i�o�l�i�i�t�ä�n�n�ä�n� �a�v�u�l�l�a

	6 Akun lataaminen ja LED-valot
	6.1 Akun lataaminen
	6.2 Lataustilan tarkastaminen
	6.3 Akun LED-valot

	7 Bluetooth®-radioliitännän ottaminen käyttöön ja poistaminen käytöstä
	7.1 Bluetooth®-radioliitännän käyttöönotto
	7.2 Bluetooth®-radioliitännän poistaminen käytöstä

	8 Oksasahan kokoaminen
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�s�e�n� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a�n� �k�o�k�o�a�m�i�n�e�n� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	8.2 Terälevyn ja terälevyn asentaminen ja irrottaminen
	8.3 Teräketjun kiristäminen
	8.4 Teräketjuöljyn lisääminen

	9 Akun asentaminen ja irrottaminen
	9.1 Akun asettaminen paikalleen
	9.2 Akun poistaminen

	10 Oksasahan käynnistäminen ja pysäyttäminen
	10.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan käynnistäminen
	10.2 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan pysäyttäminen

	11 Oksasahan ja akun tarkastaminen
	11.1 Ketjupyörän tarkastus
	11.2 Terälevyn tarkastaminen
	11.3 Teräketjun tarkastaminen
	11.4 Hallintalaitteiden tarkastus
	11.5 Ketjun voitelun tarkastaminen
	11.6 Akun tarkastus

	12 Oksasahan käyttö
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �V�a�r�r�e�n� �p�i�t�u�u�d�e�n� �s�ä�ä�t�ä�m�i�n�e�n� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	12.2 Yhden olan hihnan kiinnittäminen ja säätäminen
	12.3 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan käsittely ja ohjaaminen
	12.4 Karsinta

	13 Työskentelyn jälkeen
	13.1 Työskentelyn jälkeen

	14 Kuljettaminen
	14.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan kuljettaminen
	14.2 Akun kuljettaminen

	15 Säilytys
	15.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan säilyttäminen
	15.2 Akun säilyttäminen

	16 Puhdistaminen
	16.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan puhdistaminen
	16.2 Terälevyn ja teräketjun puhdistaminen
	16.3 Akun puhdistus

	17 Huoltaminen
	17.1 Jäysteen poistaminen terälevystä
	17.2 Teräketjun teroittaminen

	18 Korjaaminen
	18.1 Oksasahan ja akun korjaaminen

	19 Häiriöiden poistaminen
	19.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan tai akun häiriöiden poistaminen
	19.2 Tuotetuki ja käyttöapu

	20 Tekniset tiedot
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�s�e�t� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a�t� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Ketjupyörät
	20.3 Terälevyjen vähimmäisurasyvyys
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�4� �A�k�k�u� �S�T�I�H�L�€�A�P
	20.5 Lämpötilarajat
	20.6 Suositellut lämpötila-alueet
	20.7 Melu- ja tärinäarvot
	20.8 REACH-asetus

	21 Terälevyjen ja teräketjujen yhdistelmät
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�s�e�t� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a�t� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Kantojärjestelmien yhdistelmät
	22.1 Kantojärjestelmien yhdistelmät

	23 Varaosat ja varusteet
	23.1 Varaosat ja varusteet

	24 Hävittäminen
	24.1 Teleskooppivartisen oksasahan ja akun hävittäminen

	25 EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�s�e�t� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a�t� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 UKCA-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�o�p�p�i�v�a�r�t�i�s�e�t� �o�k�s�a�s�a�h�a�t� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	27 Yleisiä turvallisuusohjeita sähkötyökaluille
	27.1 Johdanto
	27.2 Työkohteen turvallisuus
	27.3 Sähköturvallisuus
	27.4 Henkilöiden turvallisuus
	27.5 Sähkötyökalun käyttö ja käsittely
	27.6 Akkukäyttöisen työkalun käyttö ja käsittely
	27.7 Huolto

	1 Forord
	2 Oplysninger om denne brugsvejledning
	2.1 Gældende dokumenter
	2.2 Markering af advarselshenvisninger i teksten
	2.3 Symboler i teksten

	3 Oversigt
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �o�g� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �o�g� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i
	3.3 Symboler

	4 Sikkerhedshenvisninger
	4.1 Advarselssymboler
	4.2 Tilsigtet anvendelse
	4.3 Krav til brugeren
	4.4 Beklædning og udstyr
	4.5 Arbejdsområde og omgivelser
	4.6 Sikker tilstand
	4.7 Arbejde
	4.8 Reaktionskræfter
	4.9 Transport
	4.10 Opbevaring
	4.11 Rengøring, vedligeholdelse og reparation

	5 Sådan gøres teleskopsaven klar til arbejdet
	5.1 Sådan gøres teleskopsaven klar til arbejdet
	5.2 Forbind et batteri udstyret med en trådløs Bluetooth®-grænseflade med STIHL connected-appen

	6 Opladning af batteriet og LED'er
	6.1 Opladning af batteriet
	6.2 Visning af ladetilstanden
	6.3 LED'er på batteriet

	7 Aktivér og deaktiver den trådløse Bluetooth®-grænseflade
	7.1 Aktivér den trådløse Bluetooth®-grænseflade
	7.2 Deaktiver den trådløse Bluetooth®-grænseflade

	8 Sådan samles teleskopsaven
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �S�å�d�a�n� �s�a�m�l�e�s� �t�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v�e�n� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	8.2 Af- og påmontering af sværd og savkæde
	8.3 Spænding af savkæden
	8.4 Påfyldning af savkædeolie

	9 Isætning og udtagning af batteriet
	9.1 Sæt batteriet i
	9.2 Tag batteriet ud

	10 Sådan tændes og slukkes teleskopsaven
	10.1 Sådan tændes teleskopsaven
	10.2 Sådan slukkes teleskopsaven

	11 Sådan kontrolleres teleskopsaven og batteriet
	11.1 Kontrollér kædehjulet
	11.2 Kontrol af sværdet
	11.3 Kontrollér savkæden
	11.4 Kontrol af betjeningselementer
	11.5 Kontrol af kædesmøring
	11.6 Kontrollér batteriet

	12 Sådan arbejdes der med teleskopsaven
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �I�n�d�s�t�i�l�l�i�n�g� �a�f� �s�k�a�f�t�e�l�æ�n�g�d�e� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	12.2 Enkeltskulderselen tages på og justeres
	12.3 Sådan holdes og føres teleskopsaven
	12.4 Afgrening

	13 Efter arbejdet
	13.1 Efter arbejdet

	14 Transport
	14.1 Sådan transporteres teleskopsaven
	14.2 Transport af batteriet

	15 Opbevaring
	15.1 Opbevaring af teleskopsaven
	15.2 Opbevaring af batteriet

	16 Rengøring
	16.1 Rengøring af teleskopsaven
	16.2 Rengør sværdet og savkæden
	16.3 Rengøring af batteriet

	17 Vedligeholdelse
	17.1 Afgratning af sværd
	17.2 Slibning af savkæde

	18 Reparation
	18.1 Reparation af teleskopsaven og batteriet

	19 Afhjælpning af fejl
	19.1 Afhjælpning af fejl i teleskopsaven eller batteriet
	19.2 Produktsupport og hjælp til anvendelse

	20 Tekniske data
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Kædehjul
	20.3 Sværdenes min. notdybde
	20.4 Batteri STIHL AP
	20.5 Temperaturgrænser
	20.6 Anbefalede temperaturområder
	20.7 Støj- og vibrationsværdier
	20.8 REACH

	21 Kombinationer af sværd og savkæder
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Kombinationer af bæresystemer
	22.1 Kombinationer af bæresystemer

	23 Reservedele og tilbehør
	23.1 Reservedele og tilbehør

	24 Bortskaffelse
	24.1 Bortskaffelse af teleskopsav og batteri

	25 EU-overensstemmelseserklæring
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 UKCA-overensstemmelseserklæring
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �T�e�l�e�s�k�o�p�s�a�v� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	27 Generelle advarselshenvisninger for el-værktøjer
	27.1 Indledning
	27.2 Sikkerhed på arbejdspladsen
	27.3 Elektrisk sikkerhed
	27.4 Personlig sikkerhed
	27.5 Omgang med og brug af elværktøj
	27.6 Omgang med og brug af batteridrevet værktøj
	27.7 Service

	1 Forord
	2 Informasjon om denne bruksanvisningen
	2.1 Gjeldende dokumenter
	2.2 Merking av advarslene i teksten
	2.3 Symboler i teksten

	3 Oversikt
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �H�ø�y� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �o�g� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �H�ø�y� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �o�g� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i
	3.3 Symboler

	4 Sikkerhetsforskrifter
	4.1 Varselsymboler
	4.2 Tiltenkt bruk
	4.3 Krav til brukeren
	4.4 Klær og utstyr
	4.5 Arbeidsområde og omgivelsen
	4.6 Sikker tilstand
	4.7 Bruke apparatet
	4.8 Reaksjonskrefter
	4.9 Transport
	4.10 Oppbevaring
	4.11 Rengjøring, vedlikehold og reparasjon

	5 Gjøre den høye grensagen klar til bruk
	5.1 Gjør den høye grensagen klar til bruk
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �K�o�b�l�e� �b�a�t�t�e�r�i�e�t� �t�i�l� �e�t� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®�-�g�r�e�n�s�e�s�n�i�t�t� �t�i�l� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d�-�a�p�p�e�n

	6 Lade batteriet og LEDer
	6.1 Lade batteriet
	6.2 Visning av ladetilstanden
	6.3 LED-er på batteriet

	7 Aktiver og deaktiver det trådløse Bluetooth®-grensesnittet
	7.1 Aktivere det trådløse Bluetooth®-grensesnittet
	7.2 Deaktivere det trådløse Bluetooth®-grensesnittet

	8 Montere sammen den høye grensagen
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �M�o�n�t�e�r�e� �s�a�m�m�e�n� �d�e�n� �h�ø�y�e� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g�e�n�€�(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	8.2 Montere og demontere styreskinnen og sagkjedet
	8.3 Stramme sagkjedet
	8.4 Fylle på sagkjede-klebeolje

	9 Sette inn og ta ut batteriet
	9.1 Sett inn batteriet
	9.2 Ta ut batteriet

	10 Slå den høye grensagen på og av
	10.1 Slå på den høye grensagen
	10.2 Slå av den høye grensagen

	11 Kontrollere den høye grensagen og batteriet
	11.1 Kontroller kjedehjulet
	11.2 Kontroller styreskinnen
	11.3 Kontroller sagkjedet
	11.4 Kontrollere betjeningselementene
	11.5 Kontrollere kjedesmøringen
	11.6 Kontroller batteriet

	12 Arbeide med den høye grensagen
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �S�t�i�l�l� �i�n�n� �s�k�a�f�t�l�e�n�g�d�e�n� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	12.2 Sette på og justere en enkel skuldersele
	12.3 Hold og før den høye grensagen
	12.4 Kvisting av grener

	13 Etter arbeidet
	13.1 Etter arbeidet

	14 Transport
	14.1 Transportere den høye grensagen
	14.2 Transportere batteriet

	15 Oppbevaring
	15.1 Oppbevaring av den høye grensagen
	15.2 Oppbevare batteriet

	16 Rengjøring
	16.1 Rengjøre den høye grensagen
	16.2 Rengjøre styreskinnen og sagkjedet
	16.3 Rengjøre batteriet

	17 Vedlikeholde
	17.1 Fjerne kanter på styreskinnen
	17.2 Slipe sagkjedet

	18 Reparere
	18.1 Reparere den høye grensagen og batteriet

	19 Utbedre feil
	19.1 Utbedre feil på den høye grensagen eller batteriet
	19.2 Produktstøtte og hjelp til bruk

	20 Tekniske data
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �H�ø�y� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Kjedehjul
	20.3 Minimal spordybde til styreskinnene
	20.4 Batteri STIHL AP
	20.5 Temperaturgrenser
	20.6 Anbefalte temperaturområder
	20.7 Lydverdier og vibrasjonsverdier
	20.8 REACH

	21 Kombinasjoner av styreskinnene og sagkjeder
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �H�ø�y� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Kombinasjoner av bæresystemer
	22.1 Kombinasjoner av bæresystemer

	23 Reservedeler og tilbehør
	23.1 Reservedeler og tilbehør

	24 Kassering
	24.1 Kassere den høye grensagen og batteriet

	25 EU-samsvarserklæring
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �H�ø�y� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 Produsentens samsvarserklæring for UKCA
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �H�ø�y� �g�r�e�n�s�a�g� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	27 Generelle sikkerhetsanvisninger for elektroverktøy
	27.1 Innledning
	27.2 Sikkerhet på arbeidsplassen
	27.3 Elektrisk sikkerhet
	27.4 Sikkerhet av personer
	27.5 Bruk og behandling av elektroverktøyet
	27.6 Bruk og behandling av det batteridrevne verktøyet
	27.7 Service

	1 Úvod
	2 Informace k tomuto návodu k použití
	2.1 Platné dokumenty
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�2� �O�z�n�a�
�e�n�í� �v�a�r�o�v�n�ý�c�h� �o�d�k�a�z�o� �v� �t�e�x�t�u
	2.3 Symboly v textu

	ï¿½ï¿½�3� �P�Y�e�h�l�e�d
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �V�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �V�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r
	3.3 Symboly

	ï¿½ï¿½�4� �B�e�z�p�e�
�n�o�s�t�n�í� �p�o�k�y�n�y
	4.1 Varovné symboly
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�2� �X�á�d�n�é� �p�o�u�~�í�v�á�n�í
	4.3 Požadavky na uživatele
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�4� �O�b�l�e�
�e�n�í� �a� �v�y�b�a�v�e�n�í
	4.5 Pracovní pásmo a okolí
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�6� �B�e�z�p�e�
�n�o�s�t�i� �o�d�p�o�v�í�d�a�j�í�c�í� �s�t�a�v
	4.7 Pracovní postup
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�8� �R�e�a�k�
�n�í� �s�í�l�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�9� �P�Y�e�p�r�a�v�a
	4.10 Skladování
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1�1� ���i�a�t�˙�n�í�,� �ú�d�r�~�b�a� �a� �o�p�r�a�v�y

	ï¿½ï¿½�5� �P�Y�í�p�r�a�v�a� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í�c�h� �n�o�~�e�k� �k� �p�o�u�~�i�t�í
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�1� �P�Y�í�p�r�a�v�a� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y� �k� �p�o�u�~�i�t�í
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �S�p�o�j�t�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r� �p�o�m�o�c�í� �r�á�d�i�o�v�é�h�o� �r�o�z�h�r�a�n�í� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �s� �a�p�l�i�k�a�c�í� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	ï¿½ï¿½�6� �N�a�b�í�j�e�n�í� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u� �a� �s�v�˙�t�l�a� �L�E�D
	6.1 Nabíjení akumulátoru
	6.2 Indikace stavu nabití
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�3� �S�v�˙�t�l�a� �L�E�D� �n�a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u

	7 Aktivace a deaktivace rádiového rozhraní Bluetooth®
	7.1 Aktivace rádiového rozhraní Bluetooth®
	7.2 Deaktivace rádiového rozhraní Bluetooth®

	ï¿½ï¿½�8� �S�m�o�n�t�o�v�á�n�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í�c�h� �n�o�~�e�k
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �S�m�o�n�t�o�v�á�n�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�2� �M�o�n�t�á�~� �a� �d�e�m�o�n�t�á�~� �v�o�d�í�c�í� �l�i�a�t�y� �a� �p�i�l�o�v�é�h�o� �Y�e�t�˙�z�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�3� �N�a�p�í�n�á�n�í� �p�i�l�o�v�é�h�o� �Y�e�t�˙�z�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�4� �P�l�n�˙�n�í� �a�d�h�e�z�n�í�h�o� �o�l�e�j�e� �p�r�o� �p�i�l�o�v�é� �Y�e�t�˙�z�y

	9 Vsazení a vyjmutí akumulátoru
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�1� �V�s�a���t�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�2� �V�y�j�m�˙�t�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0� �Z�a�p�n�u�t�í� �a� �v�y�p�n�u�t�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í�c�h� �n�o�~�e�k
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�1� �Z�a�p�n�u�t�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�2� �V�y�p�n�u�t�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1� �K�o�n�t�r�o�l�a� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í�c�h� �n�o�~�e�k� �a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�1� �K�o�n�t�r�o�l�a� �Y�e�t�˙�z�k�y
	11.2 Kontrola vodicí lišty
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�3� �K�o�n�t�r�o�l�a� �p�i�l�o�v�é�h�o� �Y�e�t�˙�z�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�4� �K�o�n�t�r�o�l�a� �o�v�l�á�d�a�c�í�c�h� �p�r�v�k�o
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�5� �K�o�n�t�r�o�l�a� �m�a�z�á�n�í� �p�i�l�o�v�é�h�o� �Y�e�t�˙�z�u
	11.6 Kontrola akumulátoru

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2� �P�r�á�c�e� �s� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í�m�i� �n�o�~�k�a�m�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �N�a�s�t�a�v�t�e� �d�é�l�k�u� �t�y�
�e� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�2� �N�a�s�a�z�e�n�í� �a� �n�a�s�t�a�v�e�n�í� �j�e�d�n�o�r�a�m�e�n�n�í�h�o� �z�á�v�˙�s�n�é�h�o� �z�a�Y�í�z�e�n�í
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�3� �J�a�k� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�u� �d�r�~�e�t� �a� �v�é�s�t
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�4� �O�d�v�˙�t�v�o�v�á�n�í

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3� �P�o� �s�k�o�n�
�e�n�í� �p�r�á�c�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3�.�1� �P�o� �s�k�o�n�
�e�n�í� �p�r�á�c�e

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4� �P�Y�e�p�r�a�v�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�1� �P�Y�e�p�r�a�v�a� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�2� �P�Y�e�p�r�a�v�a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u

	15 Skladování
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5�.�1� �S�k�l�a�d�o�v�á�n�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y
	15.2 Skladování akumulátoru

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6� ���i�a�t�˙�n�í
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�1� ���i�a�t�˙�n�í� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�2� ���i�a�t�˙�n�í� �v�o�d�i�c�í� �l�i�a�t�y� �a� �p�i�l�o�v�é�h�o� �Y�e�t�˙�z�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�3� ���i�a�t�˙�n�í� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u

	17 Údržba
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�1� �O�d�s�t�r�a�n�˙�n�í� �o�t�Y�e�p�o� �n�a� �v�o�d�í�c�í� �l�i�a�t�˙
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�2� �O�s�t�Y�e�n�í� �p�i�l�o�v�é�h�o� �Y�e�t�˙�z�u

	18 Oprava
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8�.�1� �O�p�r�a�v�a� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�y� �a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9� �O�d�s�t�r�a�n�˙�n�í� �p�o�r�u�c�h
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�1� �O�d�s�t�r�a�n�˙�n�í� �p�o�r�u�c�h� �n�a� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�e� �n�e�b�o� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u
	19.2 Podpora a pomoc pro použití výrobku

	20 Technická data
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �V�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�2� �X�e�t�˙�z�k�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�3� �M�i�n�i�m�á�l�n�˙� �d�o�v�o�l�e�n�á� �h�l�o�u�b�k�a� �d�r�á�~�k�y� �v�o�d�í�c�í� �l�i�a�t�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�4� �A�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�A�P
	20.5 Teplotní rozsahy
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�6� �D�o�p�o�r�u�
�e�n�é� �t�e�p�l�o�t�n�í� �r�o�z�s�a�h�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�7� �A�k�u�s�t�i�c�k�é� �a� �v�i�b�r�a�
�n�í� �h�o�d�n�o�t�y
	20.8 REACH

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1� �K�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�e� �v�o�d�í�c�í�c�h� �l�i�a�t� �a� �p�i�l�o�v�ý�c�h� �Y�e�t�˙�z�o
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �V�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2� �K�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�e� �z� �n�o�s�n�ý�c�h� �s�y�s�t�é�m�o
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2�.�1� �K�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�e� �z� �n�o�s�n�ý�c�h� �s�y�s�t�é�m�o

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3� �N�á�h�r�a�d�n�í� �d�í�l�y� �a� �p�Y�í�s�l�u�a�e�n�s�t�v�í
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3�.�1� �N�á�h�r�a�d�n�í� �d�í�l�y� �a� �p�Y�í�s�l�u�a�e�n�s�t�v�í

	24 Likvidace
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4�.�1� �L�i�k�v�i�d�a�c�e� �v�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í�c�h� �n�o�~�e�k� �a� �a�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�u

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� �P�r�o�h�l�á�a�e�n�í� �o� �k�o�n�f�o�r�m�i�t�˙�€�E�U
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �V�y�v�˙�t�v�o�v�a�c�í� �p�i�l�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 Adresy
	26.1 Hlavní sídlo firmy STIHL
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�2� �D�i�s�t�r�i�b�u�
�n�í� �s�p�o�l�e�
�n�o�s�t�i� �S�T�I�H�L
	26.3 Dovozci firmy STIHL

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7� �V�a�e�o�b�e�c�n�é� �b�e�z�p�e�
�n�o�s�t�n�í� �p�o�k�y�n�y� �p�r�o� �e�l�e�k�t�r�i�c�k�é� �s�t�r�o�j�e
	27.1 Úvod
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�2� �B�e�z�p�e�
�n�o�s�t� �p�r�a�c�o�v�i�a�t�˙
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�3� �E�l�e�k�t�r�i�c�k�á� �b�e�z�p�e�
�n�o�s�t
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�4� �B�e�z�p�e�
�n�o�s�t� �o�s�o�b
	27.5 Použití a zacházení s elektrickým strojem
	27.6 Použití a zacházení s akumulátorovým strojem
	27.7 Servis

	ï¿½ï¿½�1� �E�l�Q�s�z�ó
	2 Erre a használati útmutatóra vonatkozó információk
	2.1 Vonatkozó dokumentumok
	2.2 A figyelmeztetések jelölése a szövegben
	2.3 Szimbólumok a szövegben

	3 Áttekintés
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �é�s� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �é�s� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r
	3.3 Szimbólumok

	4 Biztonsági tudnivalók
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1� �F�i�g�y�e�l�m�e�z�t�e�t�Q� �s�z�i�m�b�ó�l�u�m�o�k
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�2� �R�e�n�d�e�l�t�e�t�é�s�s�z�e�r�q� �h�a�s�z�n�á�l�a�t
	4.3 A felhasználóval szemben támasztott követelmények
	4.4 Ruházat és felszerelés
	4.5 Munkaterületet és környezet
	4.6 Biztonságos állapot
	4.7 Munkálatok
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�8� �V�i�s�s�z�a�h�a�t�ó� �e�r�Q�k
	4.9 Szállítás
	4.10 Tárolás
	4.11 Tisztítás, karbantartás és javítás

	ï¿½ï¿½�5� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �f�e�l�k�é�s�z�í�t�é�s�e� �h�a�s�z�n�á�l�a�t�r�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �f�e�l�k�é�s�z�í�t�é�s�e� �a� �h�a�s�z�n�á�l�a�t�r�a
	5.2 Az akkumulátor összekapcsolása a STIHL connected App-pal, Bluetooth®-os rádióinterfésszel

	6 Akku töltés és LED-ek
	6.1 Akkumulátortöltés
	6.2 A töltési állapot kijelzése
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�3� �A�z� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r�o�n� �l�é�v�Q� �L�E�D�-�e�k

	7 Bluetooth®-os rádióinterfész aktiválása és inaktiválása
	7.1 Bluetooth®-os rádióinterfész aktiválása
	7.2 Bluetooth®-os rádióinterfész inaktiválása

	ï¿½ï¿½�8� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �ö�s�s�z�e�s�z�e�r�e�l�é�s�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �ö�s�s�z�e�s�z�e�r�e�l�é�s�e� �(�H�T�A� �8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�2� �A� �v�e�z�e�t�Q�l�e�m�e�z� �é�s� �a� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c� �f�e�l�-� �é�s� �l�e�s�z�e�r�e�l�é�s�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�3� �A� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c� �m�e�g�f�e�s�z�í�t�é�s�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�4� �A� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c�-�t�a�p�a�d�ó�o�l�a�j� �b�e�t�ö�l�t�é�s�e

	9 Az akku behelyezése és kivevése
	9.1 Az akkumulátor behelyezése
	9.2 Az akkumulátor kivétele

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �b�e�k�a�p�c�s�o�l�á�s�a� �é�s� �k�i�k�a�p�c�s�o�l�á�s�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �b�e�k�a�p�c�s�o�l�á�s�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�2� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �k�i�k�a�p�c�s�o�l�á�s�a

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �é�s� �a�z� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r� �v�i�z�s�g�á�l�a�t�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�1� �A� �l�á�n�c�k�e�r�é�k� �e�l�l�e�n�Q�r�z�é�s�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�2� �A� �v�e�z�e�t�Q�l�e�m�e�z� �e�l�l�e�n�Q�r�z�é�s�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�3� �A� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c� �e�l�l�e�n�Q�r�z�é�s�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�4� �K�e�z�e�l�Q�e�l�e�m�e�k� �v�i�z�s�g�á�l�a�t�a
	11.5 A lánckenés vizsgálata
	11.6 Az akkumulátor vizsgálata

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2� �M�u�n�k�a�v�é�g�z�é�s� �a� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q�v�e�l
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �A� �s�z�á�r�h�o�s�s�z� �b�e�á�l�l�í�t�á�s�a� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	12.2 A egyvállas heveder felvétele és beállítása
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�3� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �t�a�r�t�á�s�a� �é�s� �v�e�z�e�t�é�s�e
	12.4 Gallyazás

	13 Munka után
	13.1 Munkavégzés után

	14 Szállítás
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �s�z�á�l�l�í�t�á�s�a
	14.2 Az akkumulátor szállítása

	15 Tárolás
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �t�á�r�o�l�á�s�a
	15.2 Akkumulátor tárolása

	16 Tisztítás
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �t�i�s�z�t�í�t�á�s�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�2� �A� �v�e�z�e�t�Q�l�e�m�e�z� �é�s� �a� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c� �t�i�s�z�t�í�t�á�s�a
	16.3 Az akku tisztítása

	17 Karbantartás
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�1� �A� �v�e�z�e�t�Q�l�e�m�e�z� �s�o�r�j�á�t�l�a�n�í�t�á�s�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�2� �A� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c� �é�l�e�z�é�s�e

	18 Javítás
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �é�s� �a�z� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r� �j�a�v�í�t�á�s�a

	19 Hibaelhárítás
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�1� �A� �m�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �v�a�g�y� �a�z� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r� �ü�z�e�m�z�a�v�a�r�a�i�n�a�k� �e�l�h�á�r�í�t�á�s�a
	19.2 Terméktámogatás és segítség az alkalmazáshoz

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0� �M�q�s�z�a�k�i� �a�d�a�t�o�k
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�K� �H�T�A� �8�6
	20.2 Lánckerekek
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�3� �A� �v�e�z�e�t�Q�l�e�m�e�z�e�k� �m�i�n�i�m�á�l�i�s� �h�o�r�o�n�y�m�é�l�y�s�é�g�e
	20.4 STIHL AP akkumulátor
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�5� �H�Q�m�é�r�s�é�k�l�e�t�i� �h�a�t�á�r�é�r�t�é�k�e�k
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�6� �A�j�á�n�l�o�t�t� �h�Q�m�é�r�s�é�k�l�e�t�i� �t�a�r�t�o�m�á�n�y�o�k
	20.7 Zaj- és rezgésértékek
	20.8 REACH

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1� �V�e�z�e�t�Q�l�e�m�e�z�e�k� �é�s� �f�q�r�é�s�z�l�á�n�c�o�k� �k�o�m�b�i�n�á�c�i�ó�i�.
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6

	22 Hordozórendszer-kombinációk
	22.1 Hordozórendszer-kombinációk

	23 Pótalkatrészek és tartozékok
	23.1 Pótalkatrészek és tartozékok

	24 Ártalmatlanítás
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �é�s� �a�z� �a�k�k�u�m�u�l�á�t�o�r� �á�r�t�a�l�m�a�t�l�a�n�í�t�á�s�a

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� �E�K� �M�e�g�f�e�l�e�l�Q�s�é�g�i� �n�y�i�l�a�t�k�o�z�a�t
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6� �A� �g�y�á�r�t�ó� �U�K�/�C�A� �m�e�g�f�e�l�e�l�Q�s�é�g�i� �n�y�i�l�a�t�k�o�z�a�t�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �M�a�g�a�s�s�á�g�i� �á�g�n�y�e�s�Q� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6� �K�,� �H�T�A� �8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7� �Á�l�t�a�l�á�n�o�s� �b�i�z�t�o�n�s�á�g�i� �e�l�Q�í�r�á�s�o�k� �a�z� �e�l�e�k�t�r�o�m�o�s� �s�z�e�r�s�z�á�m�o�k�h�o�z
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�1� �B�e�v�e�z�e�t�Q
	27.2 Munkaterületi biztonság
	27.3 Elektromos biztonság
	27.4 Személyi biztonság
	27.5 Az elektromos szerszám használata és kezelése
	27.6 Az akkumulátoros szerszám használata és kezelése
	27.7 Szerviz

	1 Prefácio
	2 Informações relativas a este manual de instruções
	2.1 Documentos aplicáveis
	2.2 Identificação das advertências no texto
	2.3 Símbolos no texto

	3 Vista geral
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �e� �b�a�t�e�r�i�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �e� �b�a�t�e�r�i�a
	3.3 Símbolos

	4 Indicações de segurança 
	4.1 Símbolos de aviso
	4.2 Utilização prevista
	4.3 Requisitos dos utilizadores
	4.4 Vestuário e equipamento
	4.5 Zona de trabalho e meio circundante
	4.6 Estado de acordo com as exigências de segurança
	4.7 Trabalho
	4.8 Forças de reacção
	4.9 Transporte
	4.10 Armazenamento
	4.11 Limpeza, manutenção e reparação

	5 Tornar a podadora de altura operacional
	5.1 Tornar a podadora de altura operacional
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �L�i�g�a�r� �a� �b�a�t�e�r�i�a� �c�o�m� �i�n�t�e�r�f�a�c�e� �s�e�m� �f�i�o�s� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �à� �a�p�l�i�c�a�ç�ã�o� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	6 Carregamento da bateria e LEDs
	6.1 Carregar a bateria
	6.2 Indicação do nível de carga
	6.3 LEDs na bateria

	7 Ativar e desativar a interface sem fios Bluetooth®
	7.1 Ativar a interface sem fios Bluetooth®
	7.2 Desativar a interface sem fios Bluetooth®

	8 Montar a podadora de altura
	8.1 Montar a podadora de altura (HTA 86)
	8.2 Montagem e desmontagem da guia e corrente
	8.3 Esticar a corrente
	8.4 Encher com óleo aderente para correntes

	9 Colocação e remoção da bateria
	9.1 Introduzir a bateria
	9.2 Remover a bateria

	10 Ligar e desligar a podadora de altura
	10.1 Ligar a podadora de altura
	10.2 Desligar a podadora de altura

	11 Verificar a podadora de altura e a bateria
	11.1 Verificar o carreto
	11.2 Verificação da barra guia
	11.3 Verificar a corrente
	11.4 Verificar os elementos de comando
	11.5 Verificar a lubrificação da corrente
	11.6 Verificar a bateria

	12 Trabalhar com a podadora de altura
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �A�j�u�s�t�a�r� �o� �c�o�m�p�r�i�m�e�n�t�o� �d�a� �h�a�s�t�e� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	12.2 Colocar e ajustar o cinto para um só ombro
	12.3 Segurar e conduzir a podadora de altura
	12.4 Poda

	13 Após o trabalho
	13.1 Após o trabalho

	14 Transporte
	14.1 Transportar a podadora de altura
	14.2 Transportar a bateria

	15 Armazenamento
	15.1 Guardar a podadora de altura
	15.2 Armazenamento da bateria

	16 Limpeza
	16.1 Limpar a podadora de altura
	16.2 Limpar a barra guia e a corrente
	16.3 Limpeza da bateria

	17 Fazer a manutenção
	17.1 Rebarbar a guia
	17.2 Afiar a corrente

	18 Reparar
	18.1 Reparar a podadora de altura e a bateria

	19 Eliminação de avarias
	19.1 Eliminar avarias da podadora de altura ou da bateria
	19.2 Assistência pós-venda e apoio na aplicação

	20 Dados técnicos
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	20.2 Carretos
	20.3 Profundidade mínima da ranhura das guias
	20.4 Bateria STIHL AP
	20.5 Limites de temperatura
	20.6 Intervalos de temperatura recomendados
	20.7 Valores sonoros e valores de vibração
	20.8 REACH

	21 Combinações de guias e correntes
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	22 Combinações de sistemas de suporte
	22.1 Combinações de sistemas de suporte

	23 Peças de reposição e acessórios
	23.1 Peças de reposição e acessórios

	24 Eliminar
	24.1 Eliminar a podadora de altura e a bateria

	25 Declaração de conformidade CE
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	26 Declaração de conformidade UKCA
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �P�o�d�a�d�o�r�a� �d�e� �a�l�t�u�r�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	27 Indicações de segurança gerais para ferramentas eléctricas
	27.1 Introdução
	27.2 Segurança no local de trabalho
	27.3 Segurança elétrica
	27.4 Segurança de pessoas
	27.5 Utilização e manuseamento da ferramenta elétrica
	27.6 Utilização e manuseamento da ferramenta a bateria
	27.7 Serviço de assistência técnica

	ï¿½ï¿½�1� �˜�@�5�4�8�A�;�>�2�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2� �˘�=�D�>�@�<�0�F�8�O� �:� �4�0�=�=�>�<�C� �@�C�:�>�2�>�4�A�B�2�C� �?�>� �M�:�A�?�;�C�0�B�0�F�8�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�1� ���5�9�A�B�2�C�N�I�8�5� �4�>�:�C�<�5�=�B�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�2� �˚�1�>�7�=�0�G�5�=�8�5� �?�@�5�4�C�?�@�5�4�8�B�5�;�L�=�K�E� �A�>�>�1�I�5�=�8�9� �2� �B�5�:�A�B�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�3� �!�8�<�2�>�;�K� �2� �B�5�:�A�B�5

	ï¿½ï¿½�3� �˚�1�7�>�@
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� ���K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �8�€�0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� ���K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �8� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�3� �!�8�<�2�>�;�K

	ï¿½ï¿½�4� �#�:�0�7�0�=�8�O� �?�>� �B�5�E�=�8�:�5� �1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1� �˜�@�5�4�C�?�@�5�6�4�0�N�I�8�5� �A�8�<�2�>�;�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�2� �˜�@�8�<�5�=�5�=�8�5� �?�>�€�=�0�7�=�0�G�5�=�8�N
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�3� �"�@�5�1�>�2�0�=�8�O� �:� �?�>�;�L�7�>�2�0�B�5�;�N
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�4� �˚�4�5�6�4�0� �8� �>�A�=�0�I�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�5� � �0�1�>�G�0�O� �7�>�=�0� �8� �>�:�@�C�6�0�N�I�5�5� �?�@�>�A�B�@�0�=�A�B�2�>
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�6� ���5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�5� �A�>�A�B�>�O�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�7� � �0�1�>�B�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�8� � �5�0�:�F�8�>�=�=�K�5� �A�8�;�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�9� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�>�2�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1�0� �%�@�0�=�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1�1� �˚�G�8�A�B�:�0�,� �B�5�E�=�8�G�5�A�:�>�5� �>�1�A�;�C�6�8�2�0�=�8�5� �8� �@�5�<�>�=�B

	ï¿½ï¿½�5� �˜�>�4�3�>�B�>�2�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �:� �@�0�1�>�B�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�1� �˜�>�4�3�>�B�>�2�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �:� �@�0�1�>�B�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �˜�>�4�:�;�N�G�5�=�8�5� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0� �A� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A�>�<� �@�0�4�8�>�A�2�O�7�8� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �:� �?�@�8�;�>�6�5�=�8�N� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	ï¿½ï¿½�6� ���0�@�O�4�:�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�>�2� �8� �A�2�5�B�>�4�8�>�4�K� �=�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�1� ���0�@�O�4�:�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�2� �˘�=�4�8�:�0�F�8�O� �C�@�>�2�=�O� �7�0�@�O�4�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�3� �!�2�5�B�>�4�8�>�4�K� �=�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�5

	ï¿½ï¿½�7� ���:�B�8�2�0�F�8�O� �8� �4�5�0�:�B�8�2�0�F�8�O� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A�0� �@�0�4�8�>�A�2�O�7�8� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�1� ���:�B�8�2�0�F�8�O� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A�0� �@�0�4�8�>�A�2�O�7�8� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�2� ���5�0�:�B�8�2�0�F�8�O� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A�0� �@�0�4�8�>�A�2�O�7�8� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®

	ï¿½ï¿½�8� �!�1�>�@�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �!�1�>�@�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�2� �˝�>�=�B�0�6� �8� �4�5�<�>�=�B�0�6� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�N�I�5�9� �H�8�=�K� �8� �F�5�?�8� �?�8�;�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�3� �˛�0�B�O�6�5�=�8�5� �?�8�;�L�=�>�9� �F�5�?�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�4� ���0�?�@�0�2�:�0� �0�4�3�5�7�8�>�=�=�K�<� �<�0�A�;�>�<� �4�;�O� �?�8�;�L�=�K�E� �F�5�?�5�9

	ï¿½ï¿½�9� �#�A�B�0�=�>�2�:�0� �8� �8�7�2�;�5�G�5�=�8�5� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�1� �#�A�B�0�=�>�2�:�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�2� �˘�7�2�;�5�G�5�=�8�5� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0� ���:�;�N�G�5�=�8�5� �8� �2�K�:�;�N�G�5�=�8�5� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�1� ���:�;�N�G�5�=�8�5� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�2� ���K�:�;�N�G�5�=�8�5� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �8� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�1� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �F�5�?�=�>�9� �7�2�5�7�4�>�G�:�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�2� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�N�I�5�9� �H�8�=�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�3� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �?�8�;�L�=�>�9� �F�5�?�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�4� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �>�@�3�0�=�>�2� �C�?�@�0�2�;�5�=�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�5� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �A�8�A�B�5�<�K� �A�<�0�7�:�8� �F�5�?�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�6� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�8�B�L� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2� � �0�1�>�B�0� �A� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�>�<
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� � �5�3�C�;�8�@�>�2�:�0� �4�;�8�=�K� �H�B�>�:�0�€�(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�2� �˛�0�4�5�2�0�=�8�5� �8� �@�5�3�C�;�8�@�>�2�:�0� �>�4�=�>�?�;�5�G�5�2�>�3�>� �@�5�<�=�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�3� �#�4�5�@�6�8�2�0�=�8�5� �8� �2�5�4�5�=�8�5� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�4� �˚�1�@�5�7�:�0� �A�C�G�L�5�2

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3� �˜�>�A�;�5� �@�0�1�>�B�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3�.�1� �˜�>�A�;�5� �@�0�1�>�B�K

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�>�2�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�1� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�>�2�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�2� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�>�2�:�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5� �%�@�0�=�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5�.�1� �%�@�0�=�5�=�8�5� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5�.�2� �%�@�0�=�5�=�8�5� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6� �˚�G�8�A�B�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�1� �˚�G�8�A�B�:�0� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�2� �˚�G�8�A�B�:�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�N�I�5�9� �H�8�=�K� �8� �?�8�;�L�=�>�9� �F�5�?�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�3� �˚�G�8�A�B�:�0� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7� �"�5�E�=�8�G�5�A�:�>�5� �>�1�A�;�C�6�8�2�0�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�1� �#�4�0�;�5�=�8�5� �7�0�C�A�5�=�F�5�2� �A� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�N�I�5�9� �H�8�=�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�2� ���0�B�>�G�:�0� �?�8�;�L�=�>�9� �F�5�?�8

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8� � �5�<�>�=�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8�.�1� � �5�<�>�=�B� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �8� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9� �#�A�B�@�0�=�5�=�8�5� �=�5�8�A�?�@�0�2�=�>�A�B�5�9
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�1� �#�A�B�@�0�=�5�=�8�5� �=�5�8�A�?�@�0�2�=�>�A�B�5�9� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �8�;�8� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�2� ���A�?�>�<�>�3�0�B�5�;�L�=�K�5� �<�0�B�5�@�8�0�;�K� �8� �?�>�A�>�1�8�5� �:� �?�@�8�<�5�=�5�=�8�N

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0� �"�5�E�=�8�G�5�A�:�8�5� �4�0�=�=�K�5� 
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� ���K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�2� �&�5�?�=�K�5� �7�2�5�7�4�>�G�:�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�3� �˝�8�=�8�<�0�;�L�=�0�O� �3�;�C�1�8�=�0� �?�0�7�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�N�I�5�9� �H�8�=�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�4� ���:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@� �S�T�I�H�L� �A�P
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�5� �˚�3�@�0�=�8�G�5�=�8�O� �?�>�€�B�5�<�?�5�@�0�B�C�@�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�6� � �5�:�>�<�5�=�4�C�5�<�K�5� �4�8�0�?�0�7�>�=�K� �B�5�<�?�5�@�0�B�C�@�K
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�7� �#�@�>�2�=�8� �H�C�<�0� �8�€�2�8�1�@�0�F�8�8
	20.8 REACH
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�9� �#�A�B�0�=�>�2�;�5�=�=�K�9� �A�@�>�:� �A�;�C�6�1�K

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1� �ˆ�>�<�1�8�=�0�F�8�8� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�N�I�5�9� �H�8�=�K� �8� �?�8�;�L�=�>�9� �F�5�?�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� ���K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2� �ˆ�>�<�1�8�=�0�F�8�8� �A�8�A�B�5�<� �=�>�H�5�=�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2�.�1� �ˆ�>�<�1�8�=�0�F�8�8� �A�8�A�B�5�<� �=�>�H�5�=�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3� ���0�?�0�A�=�K�5� �G�0�A�B�8� �8� �?�@�8�=�0�4�;�5�6�=�>�A�B�8� 
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3�.�1� ���0�?�0�A�=�K�5� �G�0�A�B�8� �8� �?�@�8�=�0�4�;�5�6�=�>�A�B�8

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4� �#�B�8�;�8�7�0�F�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4�.�1� �#�B�8�;�8�7�0�F�8�O� �2�K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7�0� �8� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� �!�5�@�B�8�D�8�:�0�B� �A�>�>�B�2�5�B�A�B�2�8�O�€���!
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� ���K�A�>�B�>�@�5�7� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�2� ���=�0�:�8� �A�>�>�B�2�5�B�A�B�2�8�O� �=�>�@�<�0�<� ���!

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6� ���4�@�5�A�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �(�B�0�1�-�:�2�0�@�B�8�@�0� �S�T�I�H�L
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�2� ���>�G�5�@�=�8�5� �:�>�<�?�0�=�8�8� �S�T�I�H�L
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�3� �˜�@�5�4�A�B�0�2�8�B�5�;�L�A�B�2�0� �S�T�I�H�L
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�4� �˘�<�?�>�@�B�5�@�K� �S�T�I�H�L

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7� �˚�1�I�8�5� �C�:�0�7�0�=�8�O� �?�>� �B�5�E�=�8�:�5� �1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B�8� �4�;�O� �M�;�5�:�B�@�>�8�=�A�B�@�C�<�5�=�B�>�2
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�1� ���2�5�4�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�2� ���5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B�L� �=�0� �@�0�1�>�G�5�<� �<�5�A�B�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�3� �-�;�5�:�B�@�>�1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B�L
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�4� ���5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B�L� �;�N�4�5�9
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�5� �˜�@�8�<�5�=�5�=�8�5� �8� �>�1�@�0�I�5�=�8�5� �A� �M�;�5�:�B�@�>�8�=�A�B�@�C�<�5�=�B�>�<
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�6� �˜�@�8�<�5�=�5�=�8�5� �8� �>�1�@�0�I�5�=�8�5� �A� �0�:�:�C�<�C�;�O�B�>�@�=�K�<� �8�=�A�B�@�C�<�5�=�B�>�<
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�7� �"�5�E�=�8�G�5�A�:�>�5� �>�1�A�;�C�6�8�2�0�=�8�5

	1 Przedmowa
	ï¿½ï¿½�2� �I�n�f�o�r�m�a�c�j�e� �o� �i�n�s�t�r�u�k�c�j�i� �u�|�y�t�k�o�w�a�n�i�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�1� �O�b�o�w�i���z�u�j���c�e� �d�o�k�u�m�e�n�t�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�2� �O�s�t�r�z�e�|�e�n�i�a� �w� �t�r�e�[�c�i� �i�n�s�t�r�u�k�c�j�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�3� �S�y�m�b�o�l�e� �w�€�t�e�k�[�c�i�e

	ï¿½ï¿½�3� �P�r�z�e�g�l���d
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �P�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �i� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �P�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�a� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �i� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r
	3.3 Symbole

	ï¿½ï¿½�4� �W�s�k�a�z�ó�w�k�i� �d�o�t�y�c�z���c�e� �b�e�z�p�i�e�c�z�e�D�s�t�w�a� �p�r�a�c�y
	4.1 Symbole ostrzegawcze
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�2� �U�|�y�t�k�o�w�a�n�i�e� �z�g�o�d�n�e� �z�€�p�r�z�e�z�n�a�c�z�e�n�i�e�m
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�3� �W�y�m�a�g�a�n�i�a� �w�o�b�e�c� �u�|�y�t�k�o�w�n�i�k�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�4� �O�d�z�i�e�|� �i� �w�y�p�o�s�a�|�e�n�i�e
	4.5 Stanowisko pracy i otoczenie
	4.6 Bezpieczny stan
	4.7 Praca
	4.8 Siły reakcji
	4.9 Transport
	4.10 Przechowywanie
	4.11 Czyszczenie, konserwacja i naprawy

	5 Przygotowanie podkrzesywarki do pracy
	5.1 Przygotowanie podkrzesywarki do pracy
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �A���c�z�e�n�i�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�a� �z�€�p�o�B���c�z�e�n�i�e�m� �b�e�z�p�r�z�e�w�o�d�o�w�y�m� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �z�€�a�p�l�i�k�a�c�j��� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	ï¿½ï¿½�6� �A�a�d�o�w�a�n�i�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�a� �i� �s�y�g�n�a�l�i�z�a�c�j�a� �d�i�o�d�a�m�i�€�L�E�D
	6.1 Ładowanie akumulatora
	6.2 Sygnalizacja stanu naładowania
	6.3 Diody na akumulatorze

	ï¿½ï¿½�7� �A�k�t�y�w�a�c�j�a� �i� �d�e�z�a�k�t�y�w�a�c�j�a� �p�o�B���c�z�e�n�i�a� �b�e�z�p�r�z�e�w�o�d�o�w�e�g�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�1� �A�k�t�y�w�a�c�j�a� �p�o�B���c�z�e�n�i�a� �b�e�z�p�r�z�e�w�o�d�o�w�e�g�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�2� �D�e�z�a�k�t�y�w�a�c�j�a� �p�o�B���c�z�e�n�i�a� �b�e�z�p�r�z�e�w�o�d�o�w�e�g�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®

	ï¿½ï¿½�8� �M�o�n�t�a�|� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �M�o�n�t�a�|� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i�€�(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�2� �M�o�n�t�a�|� �i� �d�e�m�o�n�t�a�|� �p�r�o�w�a�d�n�i�c�y� �i� �p�i�B�y� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�o�w�e�j
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�3� �N�a�p�r�ˇ�|�a�n�i�e� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�4� �W�l�e�w�a�n�i�e� �o�l�e�j�u� �d�o� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�ó�w

	ï¿½ï¿½�9� �P�o�d�B���c�z�a�n�i�e� �i� �o�d�B���c�z�a�n�i�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�a
	9.1 Wkładanie akumulatora
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�2� �W�y�c�i���g�a�n�i�e� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�a

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0� �W�B���c�z�a�n�i�e� �i� �w�y�B���c�z�a�n�i�e� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�1� �W�B���c�z�a�n�i�e� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�2� �W�y�B���c�z�e�n�i�e� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i

	11 Kontrola podkrzesywarki i akumulatora
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�1� �S�p�r�a�w�d�z�e�n�i�e� �k�o�B�a� �n�a�p�ˇ�d�o�w�e�g�o
	11.2 Sprawdzanie prowadnicy
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�3� �S�p�r�a�w�d�z�e�n�i�e� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�a
	11.4 Sprawdzanie elementów obsługi
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�5� �K�o�n�t�r�o�l�a� �s�m�a�r�o�w�a�n�i�a� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�a
	11.6 Kontrola akumulatora

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2� �U�|�y�w�a�n�i�e� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �U�s�t�a�w�i�e�n�i�e� �d�B�u�g�o�[�c�i� �w�y�s�i�ˇ�g�n�i�k�a� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�2� �Z�a�k�B�a�d�a�n�i�e� �i� �r�e�g�u�l�a�c�j�a� �p�o�j�e�d�y�n�c�z�e�g�o� �p�a�s�a� �n�o�[�n�e�g�o
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�3� �T�r�z�y�m�a�n�i�e� �i�€�p�r�o�w�a�d�z�e�n�i�e� �p�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�i
	12.4 Podkrzesywanie

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3� �P�o� �z�a�k�o�D�c�z�e�n�i�u� �p�r�a�c�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3�.�1� �P�o� �z�a�k�o�D�c�z�e�n�i�u� �p�r�a�c�y

	14 Transport
	14.1 Transport podkrzesywarki
	14.2 Transport akumulatora

	15 Przechowywanie
	15.1 Przechowywanie podkrzesywarki
	15.2 Przechowywanie akumulatora

	16 Czyszczenie
	16.1 Czyszczenie podkrzesywarki
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�2� �C�z�y�s�z�c�z�e�n�i�e� �p�r�o�w�a�d�n�i�c�y� �i� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�a
	16.3 Czyszczenie akumulatora

	17 Konserwacja
	17.1 Gratowanie prowadnicy
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�2� �O�s�t�r�z�e�n�i�e� �p�i�B�y� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�o�w�e�j

	18 Naprawa
	18.1 Naprawy podkrzesywarki i akumulatora

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9� �R�o�z�w�i���z�y�w�a�n�i�e� �p�r�o�b�l�e�m�ó�w
	19.1 Usuwanie usterek podkrzesywarki lub akumulatora
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�2� �W�s�p�a�r�c�i�e� �p�r�o�d�u�k�t�o�w�e� �i� �p�o�m�o�c� �w� �z�a�k�r�e�s�i�e� �u�|�y�t�k�o�w�a�n�i�a

	20 Dane techniczne
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �P�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�2� �K�o�B�a� �n�a�p�ˇ�d�o�w�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�3� �M�i�n�i�m�a�l�n�a� �g�B�ˇ�b�o�k�o�[��� �r�o�w�k�a� �p�r�o�w�a�d�n�i�c
	20.4 Akumulator STIHL AP
	20.5 Zakresy temperatury
	20.6 Zalecane zakresy temperatury
	20.7 Poziomy hałasu i wibracji
	20.8 REACH

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1� �K�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�j�e� �p�r�o�w�a�d�n�i�c�y� �i� �p�i�B�y� �B�a�D�c�u�c�h�o�w�e�j
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �P�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2� �K�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�j�e� �s�y�s�t�e�m�ó�w� �n�o�[�n�y�c�h
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2�.�1� �K�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�j�e� �s�y�s�t�e�m�ó�w� �n�o�[�n�y�c�h

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3� �C�z�ˇ�[�c�i� �z�a�m�i�e�n�n�e� �i� �a�k�c�e�s�o�r�i�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3�.�1� �C�z�ˇ�[�c�i� �z�a�m�i�e�n�n�e� �i� �a�k�c�e�s�o�r�i�a

	24 Utylizacja
	24.1 Utylizacja podkrzesywarki i akumulatora

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� �D�e�k�l�a�r�a�c�j�a� �z�g�o�d�n�o�[�c�i�€�U�E
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �P�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6� �D�e�k�l�a�r�a�c�j�a� �z�g�o�d�n�o�[�c�i� �U�K�C�A
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �P�o�d�k�r�z�e�s�y�w�a�r�k�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7� �O�g�ó�l�n�e� �w�s�k�a�z�ó�w�k�i� �b�e�z�p�i�e�c�z�e�D�s�t�w�a� �o�b�o�w�i���z�u�j���c�e� �p�o�d�c�z�a�s� �p�r�a�c�y� �n�a�r�z�ˇ�d�z�i�a�m�i� �z� �n�a�p�ˇ�d�e�m� �e�l�e�k�t�r�y�c�z�n�y�m
	27.1 Wprowadzenie
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�2� �B�e�z�p�i�e�c�z�e�D�s�t�w�o� �n�a� �s�t�a�n�o�w�i�s�k�u� �p�r�a�c�y
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�3� �B�e�z�p�i�e�c�z�e�D�s�t�w�o� �e�l�e�k�t�r�y�c�z�n�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�4� �B�e�z�p�i�e�c�z�e�D�s�t�w�o� �l�u�d�z�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�5� �U�|�y�w�a�n�i�e� �e�l�e�k�t�r�o�n�a�r�z�ˇ�d�z�i�a
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�6� �S�t�o�s�o�w�a�n�i�e� �i� �o�b�c�h�o�d�z�e�n�i�e� �s�i�ˇ� �z� �n�a�r�z�ˇ�d�z�i�e�m� �a�k�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�o�w�y�m
	27.7 Serwis

	ï¿½ï¿½�1� �˜�@�5�4�3�>�2�>�@
	ï¿½ï¿½�2� �˘�=�D�>�@�<�0�F�8�O� �>�B�=�>�A�=�>� �=�0�A�B�>�O�I�>�B�>� � �J�:�>�2�>�4�A�B�2�>�B�>� �7�0� �C�?�>�B�@�5�1�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�1� ���5�9�A�B�2�0�I�8� �4�>�:�C�<�5�=�B�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�2� �˚�1�>�7�=�0�G�5�=�8�5� �=�0� �?�@�5�4�C�?�@�5�4�8�B�5�;�=�8� �C�:�0�7�0�=�8�O�,� �:�>�8�B�>� �A�5� �A�@�5�I�0�B� �2� �B�5�:�A�B�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�.�3� �!�8�<�2�>�;�8� �2� �B�5�:�A�B�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�3� �˜�@�5�3�;�5�4� �=�0� �A�J�4�J�@�6�0�=�8�5�B�>
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �"�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A� �6�6� �K� �8� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �"�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �8� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�3� �!�8�<�2�>�;�8

	ï¿½ï¿½�4� �#�:�0�7�0�=�8�O� �7�0� �1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1� �˜�@�5�4�C�?�@�5�4�8�B�5�;�=�8� �A�8�<�2�>�;�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�2� �#�?�>�B�@�5�1�0� �?�>� �?�@�5�4�=�0�7�=�0�G�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�3� �˘�7�8�A�:�2�0�=�8�O� �:�J�<� �?�>�;�7�2�0�B�5�;�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�4� �˚�1�;�5�:�;�>� �8� �5�:�8�?�8�@�>�2�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�5� � �0�1�>�B�5�=� �C�G�0�A�B�J�:� �8� �=�5�3�>�2�0�B�0� �>�:�>�;�=�>�A�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�6� �!�J�A�B�>�O�=�8�5�,� �A�J�>�B�2�5�B�A�B�2�0�I�>� �=�0� �8�7�8�A�:�2�0�=�8�O�B�0� �7�0� �1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�7� �˜�@�>�F�5�A� �=�0� �@�0�1�>�B�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�8� � �5�0�:�B�8�2�=�8� �A�8�;�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�9� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�0�=�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1�0� �!�J�E�@�0�=�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1�1� �˜�>�G�8�A�B�2�0�=�5�,� �?�>�4�4�@�J�6�:�0� �8� �@�5�<�>�=�B

	ï¿½ï¿½�5� �˜�>�4�3�>�B�>�2�:�0� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �7�0� �@�0�1�>�B�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�1� �˜�>�4�3�>�B�>�2�:�0� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �7�0� �@�0�1�>�B�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �!�2�J�@�7�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O� �A� �1�5�7�6�8�G�5�=� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �A� �?�@�8�;�>�6�5�=�8�5�B�>� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	ï¿½ï¿½�6� ���0�@�5�6�4�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�0� �8� �A�2�5�B�>�4�8�>�4�8�B�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�1� ���0�@�5�6�4�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�2� �˜�>�:�0�7�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �=�8�2�>�B�>� �=�0� �7�0�@�5�6�4�0�=�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�3� �!�2�5�B�>�4�8�>�4�8� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�7� ���:�B�8�2�8�@�0�=�5� �8� �4�5�0�:�B�8�2�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �1�5�7�6�8�G�5�=� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�1� ���:�B�8�2�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �1�5�7�6�8�G�=�8�O� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�2� ���5�0�:�B�8�2�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �1�5�7�6�8�G�=�8�O� �8�=�B�5�@�D�5�9�A� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®

	ï¿½ï¿½�8� �˝�>�=�B�0�6� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �˝�>�=�B�0�6� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�2� �˝�>�=�B�8�@�0�=�5� �8� �4�5�<�>�=�B�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�2�0�I�0� �H�8�=�0� �8� �@�5�6�5�I�0�B�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�3� �˚�?�J�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �@�5�6�5�I�0�B�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�4� �˛�0�;�8�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�4�E�5�7�8�>�=�=�>� �<�0�A�;�>� �7�0� �@�5�6�5�I�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�9� �˜�>�A�B�0�2�O�=�5� �8� �8�7�2�0�6�4�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�1� �˜�>�A�B�0�2�O�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�9�.�2� �˘�7�2�0�6�4�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0� ���:�;�N�G�2�0�=�5� �8� �8�7�:�;�N�G�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�1� ���:�;�N�G�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�2� �˘�7�:�;�N�G�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�1� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0� �2�5�@�8�6�=�>�B�>� �7�J�1�=�>� �:�>�;�5�;�>
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�2� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�2�0�I�0�B�0� �H�8�=�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�3� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0� �@�5�6�5�I�0�B�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�4� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0� �5�;�5�<�5�=�B�8�B�5� �=�0� �C�?�@�0�2�;�5�=�8�5�B�>
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�5� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�:�0� �=�0� �A�<�0�7�2�0�=�5�B�>� �=�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0�B�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�6� �˜�@�>�2�5�@�5�B�5� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2� � �0�1�>�B�0� �A� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�1� �˛�0�A�B�@�>�9�:�0� �=�0� �4�J�;�6�8�=�0�B�0� �=�0� �A�B�5�1�;�>�2�8�4�=�>�B�>� �B�O�;�>� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�2� �˜�>�A�B�0�2�O�=�5� �8� �=�0�A�B�@�>�9�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �@�5�<�J�:�0� �(�:�>�;�0�=�0�)� �7�0� �=�>�A�5�=�5� �=�0� �5�4�=�>� �@�0�<�>
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�3� ���J�@�6�0�=�5� �8� �C�?�@�0�2�;�5�=�8�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�4� �ˆ�0�A�B�@�5�=�5� �=�0� �:�;�>�=�8

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3� �!�;�5�4� �@�0�1�>�B�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3�.�1� �!�;�5�4� �@�0�1�>�B�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�0�=�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�1� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�4�.�2� �"�@�0�=�A�?�>�@�B�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5� �!�J�E�@�0�=�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5�.�1� �!�J�E�@�0�=�5�=�8�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�5�.�2� �!�J�E�@�0�=�O�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6� �˜�>�G�8�A�B�2�0�=�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�1� �˜�>�G�8�A�B�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�2� �˜�>�G�8�A�B�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�2�0�I�0�B�0� �H�8�=�0� �8� �@�5�6�5�I�0�B�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�3� �˜�>�G�8�A�B�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7� �˜�>�4�4�@�J�6�:�0� �/�>�1�A�;�C�6�2�0�=�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�1� �˜�>�G�8�A�B�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �<�C�A�B�0�F�8�B�5� �=�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�2�0�I�0�B�0� �H�8�=�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�2� ���0�B�>�G�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �@�5�6�5�I�0�B�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8� � �5�<�>�=�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8�.�1� � �5�<�>�=�B� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �8� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9� �˚�B�A�B�@�0�=�O�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �=�5�8�7�?�@�0�2�=�>�A�B�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�1� �˚�B�A�B�@�0�=�O�2�0�=�5� �=�0� �=�5�8�7�?�@�0�2�=�>�A�B�8�B�5� �2� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �8� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�2� �˜�>�4�4�@�J�6�:�0� �7�0� �?�@�>�4�C�:�B�0� �8� �?�>�<�>�I� �7�0� �C�?�>�B�@�5�1�0�B�0

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0� �"�5�E�=�8�G�5�A�:�8� �4�0�=�=�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �"�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�2� ���5�@�8�6�=�8� �7�J�1�=�8� �:�>�;�5�;�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�3� �˝�8�=�8�<�0�;�=�0� �4�J�;�1�>�G�8�=�0� �=�0� �:�0�=�0�;�0� �=�0� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�2�0�I�0�B�0� �H�8�=�0�.
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�4� ���:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O� �S�T�I�H�L� �A�P
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�5� �"�5�<�?�5�@�0�B�C�@�=�8� �3�@�0�=�8�F�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�6� �˜�@�5�?�>�@�J�G�8�B�5�;�=�8� �B�5�<�?�5�@�0�B�C�@�=�8� �4�8�0�?�0�7�>�=�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�7� ���:�C�A�B�8�G�=�8� �8� �2�8�1�@�0�F�8�>�=�=�8� �A�B�>�9�=�>�A�B�8
	20.8 REACH

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1� �ˆ�>�<�1�8�=�0�F�8�8� �>�B� �=�0�?�@�0�2�;�O�2�0�I�0� �H�8�=�0� �8� �@�5�6�5�I�0� �2�5�@�8�3�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �"�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2� �ˆ�>�<�1�8�=�0�F�8�8� �>�B� �A�0�<�0�@�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2�.�1� �ˆ�>�<�1�8�=�0�F�8�8� �>�B� �A�0�<�0�@�8

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3� � �5�7�5�@�2�=�8� �G�0�A�B�8� �8� �?�@�8�=�0�4�;�5�6�=�>�A�B�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3�.�1� � �5�7�5�@�2�=�8� �G�0�A�B�8� �8� �?�@�8�=�0�4�;�5�6�=�>�A�B�8

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4� �˚�B�A�B�@�0�=�O�2�0�=�5� �/�8�7�E�2�J�@�;�O�=�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4�.�1� �˘�7�E�2�J�@�;�O�=�5� �=�0� �B�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0�B�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �8� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�0�B�0� �1�0�B�5�@�8�O

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� ���5�:�;�0�@�0�F�8�O� �=�0�€���!� �(�E�U�)� �7�0� �A�J�>�B�2�5�B�A�B�2�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �"�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6� ���5�:�;�0�@�0�F�8�O� �7�0� �A�J�>�B�2�5�B�A�B�2�8�5� �U�K�C�A
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �"�5�;�5�A�:�>�?�8�G�=�0� �?�@�J�B�>�2�0� �:�0�A�B�@�0�G�:�0� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7� �˚�1�I�8� �C�:�0�7�0�=�8�O� �7�0� �1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B� �7�0� �5�;�5�:�B�@�8�G�5�A�:�8� �8�=�A�B�@�C�<�5�=�B�8
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�1� ���J�2�5�4�5�=�8�5
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�2� ���5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B� �=�0� �@�0�1�>�B�=�>�B�>� �<�O�A�B�>
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�3� ���;�5�:�B�@�8�G�5�A�:�0� �1�5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�4� ���5�7�>�?�0�A�=�>�A�B� �=�0� �E�>�@�0
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�5� �˘�7�?�>�;�7�2�0�=�5� �8� �1�>�@�0�2�5�=�5� �A� �5�;�5�:�B�@�8�G�5�A�:�8�O� �8�=�A�B�@�C�<�5�=�B
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�6� �˘�7�?�>�;�7�2�0�=�5� �8� �B�@�5�B�8�@�0�=�5� �=�0� �0�:�C�<�C�;�0�B�>�@�=�8�O� �8�=�A�B�@�C�<�5�=�B� 
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�7� �!�5�@�2�8�7

	ï¿½ï¿½�1� �P�r�e�f�a�c��
	ï¿½ï¿½�2� �I�n�f�o�r�m�a�c�i�i� �r�e�f�e�r�i�t�o�a�r�e� �l�a� �a�c�e�s�t� �M�a�n�u�a�l� �d�e� �i�n�s�t�r�u�c�c�i�u�n�i
	2.1 Documente valabile
	2.2 Identificarea Notelor de avertizare din text
	2.3 Simboluri în text

	3 Cuprins
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�1� �E�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K� �ˇ�i� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l
	ï¿½ï¿½�3�.�2� �E�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e� �S�T�I�H�L� �H�T�A�€�8�6� �_�i� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l
	3.3 Simboluri

	ï¿½ï¿½�4� �I�n�s�t�r�u�c�c�i�u�n�i� �d�e� �s�i�g�u�r�a�n�c��
	4.1 Simboluri de avertizare
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�2� �U�t�i�l�i�z�a�r�e� �c�o�n�f�o�r�m� �d�e�s�t�i�n�a�˙�i�e�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�3� �C�e�r�i�n�c�e� �p�e�n�t�r�u� �u�t�i�l�i�z�a�t�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�4� �Î�m�b�r���c���m�i�n�t�e� �_�i� �e�c�h�i�p�a�m�e�n�t
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�5� �S�p�a�c�i�u� �d�e� �l�u�c�r�u� �_�i� �m�e�d�i�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�6� �S�t�a�r�e�a� �s�i�g�u�r��� �î�n� �e�x�p�l�o�a�t�a�r�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�7� �O�p�e�r�a�c�i�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�8� �F�o�r�c�e� �d�e� �r�e�a�c�c�i�e
	4.9 Transportarea
	4.10 Stocarea
	ï¿½ï¿½�4�.�1�1� �C�u�r���c�a�r�e�a�,� �î�n�t�r�e�c�i�n�e�r�e�a� �_�i� �r�e�p�a�r�a�r�e�a

	ï¿½ï¿½�5� �P�r�e�g���t�i�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e� �p�e�n�t�r�u� �u�t�i�l�i�z�a�r�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�1� �P�r�e�g���t�i�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �p�e�n�t�r�u� �u�t�i�l�i�z�a�r�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�5�.�2� �C�o�n�e�c�t�a�˙�i� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l� �c�u� �i�n�t�e�r�f�a�˙��� �r�a�d�i�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®� �l�a� �a�p�l�i�c�a�˙�i�a� �S�T�I�H�L�€�c�o�n�n�e�c�t�e�d

	ï¿½ï¿½�6� �Î�n�c���r�c�a�r�e�a� �b�a�t�e�r�i�e�i� �_�i� �a�€�L�E�D�-�u�r�i�l�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�1� �Î�n�c���r�c�a�r�e�a� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l�u�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�6�.�2� �I�n�d�i�c�a�r�e�a� �s�t���r�i�i� �d�e� �î�n�c���r�c�a�r�e
	6.3 LED-urile de la acumulator

	ï¿½ï¿½�7� �A�c�t�i�v�a�r�e�a� �ˇ�i� �d�e�z�a�c�t�i�v�a�r�e�a� �i�n�t�e�r�f�e�˙�e�i� �r�a�d�i�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�1� �A�c�t�i�v�a�r�e�a� �i�n�t�e�r�f�e�˙�e�i� �r�a�d�i�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®
	ï¿½ï¿½�7�.�2� �D�e�z�a�c�t�i�v�a�r�e�a� �i�n�t�e�r�f�e�˙�e�i� �r�a�d�i�o� �B�l�u�e�t�o�o�t�h�®

	ï¿½ï¿½�8� �A�s�a�m�b�l�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�1� �A�s�a�m�b�l�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e� �(�H�T�A�€�8�6�)
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�2� �M�o�n�t�a�r�e�a� �_�i� �d�e�m�o�n�t�a�r�e�a� �_�i�n�e�i� �p�o�r�t�l�a�n�c� �_�i� �a� �l�a�n�c�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �f�e�r���s�t�r���u
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�3� �T�e�n�s�i�o�n�a�r�e�a� �l�a�n�˙�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �f�i�e�r���s�t�r���u
	ï¿½ï¿½�8�.�4� �U�m�p�l�e�r�e�a� �u�l�e�i�u�l�u�i� �a�d�e�z�i�v� �p�e�n�t�r�u� �l�a�n�c�u�r�i� �d�e� �f�e�r���s�t�r���u

	ï¿½ï¿½�9� �I�n�t�r�o�d�u�c�e�r�e�a� �_�i� �s�c�o�a�t�e�r�e�a� �b�a�t�e�r�i�e�i
	9.1 Introducerea acumulatorului
	9.2 Extragerea acumulatorului

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0� �P�o�r�n�i�r�e�a� �_�i� �o�p�r�i�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�1� �P�o�r�n�i�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�˙�i�m�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�0�.�2� �O�p�r�i�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1� �V�e�r�i�f�i�c�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e� �_�i� �a� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l�u�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�1� �V�e�r�i�f�i�c�a�r�e�a� �r�o�c�i�i� �d�e� �l�a�n�c
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�2� �V�e�r�i�f�i�c�a�r�e�a� �_�i�n�e�i� �p�o�r�t�-�l�a�n�c
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�3� �V�e�r�i�f�i�c�a�r�e�a� �l�a�n�c�u�l�u�i� �f�i�e�r���s�t�r���u�l�u�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�4� �V�e�r�i�f�i�c�a�r�e�a� �e�l�e�m�e�n�t�e�l�o�r� �d�e� �c�o�m�a�n�d��
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�1�.�5� �V�e�r�i�f�i�c�a�c�i� �l�u�b�r�i�f�i�e�r�e�a� �l�a�n�c�u�l�u�i
	11.6 Verificarea acumulatorului 

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2� �O�p�e�r�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e
	12.1 Reglarea lungimii tijei (HTA 86)
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�2� �A�_�e�z�a�r�e�a� �_�i� �r�e�g�l�a�r�e�a� �c�e�n�t�u�r�i�i� �d�e� �u�m���r� �s�i�m�p�l��
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�3� �b�i�n�e�r�e�a� �_�i� �g�h�i�d�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�2�.�4� �T���i�e�r�e�a� �c�r�e�n�g�i�l�o�r

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3� �D�u�p��� �l�u�c�r�u
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�3�.�1� �D�u�p��� �l�u�c�r�u

	14 Transportarea
	14.1 Transportul emondorului
	14.2 Transportul acumulatorului

	15 Stocarea
	15.1 Depozitarea emondorului
	15.2 Depozitarea acumulatorului

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6� �C�u�r���c�a�r�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�1� �C�u�r���c�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�2� �C�u�r���c�a�r�e�a� �_�i�n�e�i� �p�o�r�t�-�l�a�n�c� �_�i� �a� �l�a�n�c�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �f�i�e�r���s�t�r���u
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�6�.�3� �C�u�r���c�a�r�e�a� �b�a�t�e�r�i�e�i

	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7� �Î�n�t�r�e�c�i�n�e�r�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�1� �D�e�b�a�v�u�r�a�r�e�a� �ˇ�i�n�e�i� �p�o�r�t�l�a�n�˙
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�7�.�2� �A�s�c�u�c�i�r�e�a� �l�a�n�c�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �f�e�r���s�t�r���u

	18 Reparare
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�8�.�1� �R�e�p�a�r�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�c�i�m�e� �_�i� �a� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l�u�i

	19 Depanare
	19.1 Depanarea emondorului sau a acumulatorului
	ï¿½ï¿½�1�9�.�2� �A�s�i�s�t�e�n�˙��� �p�r�i�v�i�n�d� �p�r�o�d�u�s�u�l� �ˇ�i� �a�j�u�t�o�r� �p�e�n�t�r�u� �u�t�i�l�i�z�a�r�e

	20 Date tehnice
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�1� �E�m�o�n�d�o�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�2� �R�o�c�i� �d�e� �l�a�n�c
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�3� �A�d�â�n�c�i�m�e�a� �m�i�n�i�m��� �a� �c�a�n�e�l�u�r�i�i� �_�i�n�e�i� �p�o�r�t�l�a�n�c
	20.4 Acumulatorul STIHL AP
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�5� �L�i�m�i�t�e� �d�e� �t�e�m�p�e�r�a�t�u�r��
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�6� �I�n�t�e�r�v�a�l�e� �d�e� �t�e�m�p�e�r�a�t�u�r��� �r�e�c�o�m�a�n�d�a�t�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�0�.�7� �N�i�v�e�l�u�r�i�l�e� �d�e� �z�g�o�m�o�t� �ˇ�i� �v�i�b�r�a�˙�i�i
	20.8 REACH

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1� �C�o�m�b�i�n�a�c�i�i� �a�l�e� �_�i�n�e�i� �p�o�r�t�l�a�n�c� �_�i� �l�a�n�c�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �f�e�r���s�t�r���u
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�1�.�1� �E�m�o�n�d�o�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2� �C�o�m�b�i�n�a�˙�i�e� �d�e� �s�i�s�t�e�m�e� �d�e� �s�u�s�˙�i�n�e�r�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�2�.�1� �C�o�m�b�i�n�a�˙�i�e� �d�e� �s�i�s�t�e�m�e� �d�e� �s�u�s�˙�i�n�e�r�e

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3� �P�i�e�s�e� �d�e� �s�c�h�i�m�b� �_�i� �a�c�c�e�s�o�r�i�i
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�3�.�1� �P�i�e�s�e� �d�e� �s�c�h�i�m�b� �_�i� �a�c�c�e�s�o�r�i�i

	24 Eliminare
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�4�.�1� �S�a�l�u�b�r�i�z�a�r�e�a� �e�m�o�n�d�o�r�u�l�u�i� �d�e� �î�n���l�˙�i�m�e� �ˇ�i� �a� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r�u�l�u�i

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5� �D�e�c�l�a�r�a�c�i�e� �d�e� �c�o�n�f�o�r�m�i�t�a�t�e� �E�U
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�5�.�1� �E�m�o�n�d�o�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6� �D�e�c�l�a�r�a�c�i�a� �d�e� �c�o�n�f�o�r�m�i�t�a�t�e� �U�K�C�A
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�6�.�1� �E�m�o�n�d�o�r� �S�T�I�H�L�€�H�T�A�€�6�6�,� �H�T�A�€�6�6�€�K�,� �H�T�A�€�8�6

	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7� �I�n�s�t�r�u�c�c�i�u�n�i� �g�e�n�e�r�a�l�e� �d�e� �s�i�g�u�r�a�n�c��� �p�e�n�t�r�u� �e�l�e�c�t�r�o�u�n�e�l�t�e
	27.1 Introducere
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�2� �S�i�g�u�r�a�n�c�a� �l�a� �l�o�c�u�l� �d�e� �m�u�n�c��
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�3� �S�i�g�u�r�a�n�c�a� �e�l�e�c�t�r�i�c��
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�4� �S�i�g�u�r�a�n�c�a� �p�e�r�s�o�a�n�e�l�o�r
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�5� �M�a�n�i�p�u�l�a�r�e�a� �_�i� �u�t�i�l�i�z�a�r�e�a� �u�n�e�l�t�e�i� �e�l�e�c�t�r�i�c�e
	ï¿½ï¿½�2�7�.�6� �M�a�n�i�p�u�l�a�r�e�a� �_�i� �u�t�i�l�i�z�a�r�e�a� �u�n�e�l�t�e�i� �c�u� �a�c�u�m�u�l�a�t�o�r
	27.7 Service


